Watertown Industrial Center LDC

Income Statement for the Four Month Period Ending October 31, 2006

Prepared by Lyle Eaton, November 8, 2006

Revenues

Lease Revenue
Interest Income

LIF Loan Principal
Extra-Ordinary Income
Leasehold Interest

Total Revenues

Expenses

Marketing

Salaries

Employse Benefits
Depreciation

Office Expenses
Dues/Publ/Training/Seminars
Insurance

Professional Consultants
JCJDC Administration Service
Maintenance Expenses
Waste Removal

Rent

Property Thaxes

Water

Electrig

Gas

Bad Debt Expense

Misc Expenses

Contingency

Total Operations
Total Revenue
Total Expenses

Net Income Over Expenditure

Current Year Year-to-Date Current Previous Balance
Budget Total Month Month Remaining
393,840.00 138,744.70 & 35,069.46 3547584 255,095.30

42 000,00 10,491.80 2,418.00 2,442 .91 31,508.20
45 286.00 12,066.29 1,496.41 4,517.71 33,219.71
6,700.00 729.69 609.69 120.00 5,970.31
2,606.00 3,897.64 186.08 242,78 (1,291.64)
490,432.00 165,930.12 39,779.64 42,799.24 324,501.88
7.000.00 4,158,92 429,00 2,967.42 2,841.08
65,665.00 20,329.07 5,084.74 5,084.74 45,335.93
32,711.00 7,828.09 1,938.51 2,024.57 24,882.91
179,285.00 58,472.28 14,618.07 14,618.07 120,812.72
8,297.00 2,104.69 233.45 545,56 7,192.31
5,250.00 1,753.13 105.00 430.13 3,496.87
65,800.00 16,066.40 4,588.00 2,471.84 49,733.60
13,000.00 5,969.00 4,556.00 1,215.00 7.031.00
35,000.00 16,666.64 4,166.66 4,166.66 18,333.36
48,330.,00 10,260.75 4,835.64 1,232.40 38,089.25
4,380.00 1,126.89 156.39 214.98 3,253.11
9,369.00 3,412.00 853.00 853.00 5,957.00
30,000.00 18,481.63 9,545.19 0.00 11,518.37
6,803.00 2,322.60 580.65 580.65 4.480.40
33,736.00 8,203.40 2,257.10 1,348.59 25,532.60
28,236.00 519.04 200,17 106.28 27,716.86
0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
578,662.00 177,674.53 54,151.57 37,859.89 401,187.47
490,432.00 165,930.12 39,779.64 42799.24 324,501.88
578,862.00 177.674.53 54 ,151.57 37,859.89 401,187.47
(88,430.00) (11,744.41) § (14,371.93) 4,939.35 {76,685.59)
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Current Assets

General Checking - Key Bank
Savings Account - Key Bank
Investment Accounts
Leasehold Improvement Fund
Accounts Receivable

Acc, Rec, LHI

Accrued Interest Receivable
Prepaid Insurance

Rents Receivable

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment
Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment
Allow. for Depm. - FF&E
Capital Improvements - Cap Tmp
Heat Separation Project
Improvement Project - EDA
Real Estate Contrib.-Buildings
Real Estate Contrib.-Land
Allow. for Deprn. - Buildings

Total Property and Equipment
Other Assets

Loan Receivable - ICIDA
Work In Process-Various

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable

Due HUD - Leasehold Impr, Fund
Due Leasehold - Converse
Deferred Revenue

Total Current Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities

Total Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities
Capital

Fund Balance

Fund Balance - Leasehold Impr.
Fund Balance - Capital Reserve

Net Income

Total Capital
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ASSETS

72,885.92
27,392.61
405,500.00
106,253.71
15.00
89,849.63
338.36
24,927.20
3,924.26

731,086.65

49,210.00

(34,394.88)
1,424,005.77
330,793.40
678,885.00
531,300.00
205,000.00
(1,279,174.92)

1,805,624.37

283,107.18
7.204.21

290,311.3%9

b 2,927,022.45

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

8,917.89
3,427.97
(1,045.52)
89,849.66

101,150.00

0.00

101,150.00

807,492.95
(7,439.76)

2,037,563.67
{11,744.41)

2,825,872.45
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Total Liabilities & Capital 3 2,027.022.45
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