Watertown Industrial Center LDC

Income Statement for the Four Month Period Ending October 31, 2006

Prepared by Lyle Eaton, November 8, 2006

_	C	Current Year Budget	Y	∕ear-to-Date Total		Current Month		Previous Month	F	Balance Remaining
Revenues		555 545 55		100 711 70	•	05 000 10		or 177 o 1		055 005 00
Lease Revenue	\$	393,840.00		138,744.70	\$	35,069.46		35,475.84		255,095.30
Interest Income LIF Loan Principal		42,000.00		10,491.80		2,418.00		2,442.91 4,517.71		31,508.20 33,219.71
Extra-Ordinary Income		45,286.00 6,700.00		12,066.29 729.69		1,496.41 609.69		120.00		5,970.31
Leasehold Interest		2,606.00		3,897.64		186.08		242.78		(1,291.64)
Ecaseriola interest						100.00		272.10		(1,251,04)
Total Revenues		490,432.00		165,930.12		39,779.64		42,799.24		324,501.88
Expenses										
Marketing		7,000.00		4,158.92		429.00		2,967.42		2,841.08
Salaries		65,665.00		20,329.07		5,084.74		5,084.74		45,335.93
Employee Benefits		32,711.00		7,828.09		1,938.51		2,024.57		24,882.91
Depreciation		179,285.00		58,472.28		14,618.07		14,618.07		120,812.72
Office Expenses		9,297.00		2,104.69		233.45		545,56		7,192.31
Dues/Publ/Training/Seminars		5,250.00		1,753.13		105.00		430.13		3,496.87
Insurance		65,800.00		16,066.40		4,588.00		2,471.84		49,733.60
Professional Consultants		13,000.00		5,969.00		4,556.00		1,215.00		7,031.00
JCJDC Administration Service		35,000.00		16,666.64		4,166.66		4,166.66		18,333.36
Maintenance Expenses		48,330.00		10,260.75		4,839.64		1,232.40		38,069.25
Waste Removal		4,380.00		1,126.89		156.39		214.98		3,253.11
Rent		9,369.00		3,412.00		853.00		853.00		5,957.00
Property Taxes		30,000.00		18,481.63		9,545.19		0.00		11,518.37
Water		6,803.00		2,322.60		580.65		580.65		4,480.40
Electric		33,736.00		8,203.40		2,257.10		1,348.59		25,532.60
Gas		28,236.00		519.04		200.17		106.28		27,716.96
Bad Debt Expense		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
Misc Expenses		5,000.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		5,000.00
Contingency		0.00		0.00		0.00	_	0.00	-	0.00
Total Operations		578,862.00	•	177,674.53		54,151.57		37,859.89	_	401,187.47
Total Revenue		490,432.00		165,930.12		39,779.64		42,799.24		324,501.88
Total Expenses		578,862.00		177,674.53		54,151.57		37,859.89		401,187.47
Net Income Over Expenditure	\$	(88,430.00)	;	(11,744.41)	\$	(14,371.93)		4,939.35		(76,685.59)

Watertown Industrial Center LDC Balance Sheet October 31, 2006

ASSETS

Current Assets General Checking - Key Bank Savings Account - Key Bank Investment Accounts Leasehold Improvement Fund Accounts Receivable Acc. Rec. LHI Accrued Interest Receivable Prepaid Insurance Rents Receivable	\$	72,885.92 27,392.61 405,500.00 106,253.71 15.00 89,849.63 338.36 24,927.20 3,924.26				
Total Current Assets				731,086.69		
Property and Equipment Furniture/Fixtures/Equipment Allow. for Deprn FF&E Capital Improvements - Cap Imp Heat Separation Project Improvement Project - EDA Real Estate ContribBuildings Real Estate ContribLand Allow. for Deprn Buildings	-	49,210.00 (34,394.88) 1,424,005.77 330,793.40 678,885.00 531,300.00 205,000.00 (1,279,174.92)				
Total Property and Equipment				1,905,624.37		
Other Assets Loan Receivable - JCIDA Work In Process-Various	-	283,107.18 7,204.21				
Total Other Assets				290,311.39		
Total Assets			\$.	2,927,022.45		
		LIABILITIES	AND CAPITAL			
Current Liabilities Accounts Payable Due HUD - Leasehold Impr. Fund Due Leasehold - Converse Deferred Revenue	\$	8,917.89 3,427.97 (1,045.52) 89,849.66				
Total Current Liabilities				101,150.00		
Long-Term Liabilities						
Total Long-Term Liabilities	~			0.00		
Total Liabilities				101,150.00		
Capital Fund Balance Fund Balance - Leasehold Impr. Fund Balance - Capital Reserve Net Income	-	807,492.95 (7,439.76) 2,037,563.67 (11,744.41)		2.025.022.45		
Total Capital			-	2,825,872.45		

Unaudited - For Management Purposes Only

Watertown Industrial Center LDC Balance Sheet October 31, 2006

Total Liabilities & Capital

\$ 2,927,022.45